CONTINUOUS FUSING PRESSES
JE S ERVANY My VY

JR SERIES PARTS LIST
JR SU—X /5= Yz}

VAIAI4ANI T Y-
TEL.042-546-1164




0100 BASE
KERX—X

FIG. NO.
ki

L= R T = T 1 B e B

PARTS
CODE
B — K
0101
0102
0109
0111
0112
0114
0115
0116
0117

I TE M

Base (L)

Base (R)

Wheel

Insulating Board
Tie-Bar

Front Bottom Cover
Rear Bottom Cover
Side Bottom Cover

Tool Bracket

'l‘ﬂ; r:tx 1 ?l

~—2 (%)
~—2 (£)

Jo

B 2 4R

F A4 ri—
7vr b TFhsi—
YT T Ass—
ETFAs—
IR77%» b

FIG. NO.
A
Bl
B2
B3
N1
SW1
SwW2
SW3
PW1

PARTS

CODE

o — F
0100-B1
0100-B2
0100-B3
0100-N1
0100-SW1
0100-SW2
0100-SW3
0100-PW1

I TE M

Bolt M8x 16
Bolt M6x12

T

HIL b

n

Truss Screw M6X12 +Fzhl

Nut Ml2

Spring Washer MI12
Spring Washer M8
Spring Washer M6
Plate Washer M12

T2 |
AN T 7 wion

Ry i R

0200 MOTOR BASE

mcho. FARIS
ki3 Mo —F
1 0201
2 0203
3 0200-3
4 0205
5 0200-5
Bl  0200-Bl
B2  0200-B2
B3  0200-B3
N1 0200-N1
N2 0200-N2
PW  0200-PW
SW1 0200-SW1

SW2 0200-SW2

I TEM

Motor Base

V Pulley A Type Single 4”
V Belt A-54” Single
Motor Bracket

Key with GH

Bolt M8 with GH
Bolt M8X 16

Set Screw MB8x8
Nut MI0

Nut M8

Plate Washer MI10
Spring Washer MI10
Spring Washer M8

Boa &

T—F——2
V7—1—
Vb b
®—F—T7Frv}
x— ;
H b

n
NARMIE A 22
3w

4
Tr—F 7 yin—
ATV T Tyirn—

"



0300 FRAVE 0400 FRAME COUPLING
_ Jv—L4L HhyTVry

PARTS PARTS
FIG.NO. FARTS N % & E FIGRO: “conk I TEM P
& BAERI—F kit wWmmo—F PARTS :
FIGNO.  “copge I TE M B o8 £
1 0301 Side Frame (L) +4 F7v—2 (k) Bl 0300-B1 Bolt M8x 16 Hb #  #mI—F '
2 0302 Side Frame Upper(R) #4 F7v—4(#H) L B2  0300-B2  Bolt M6x20 " 1 oto1 o I ,
n —LAhw TN 7 (A
3 0303  Side Frame Lower (R) #4 F7v—2a(#) F B3  0300-B3  Bolt M6x12 5 ) . Frame C"“plf g ] FU— Bl T2 T (L)
Fu—nty 77 (B
4 0306  Tie Bar 4 15— B4  0300-B4  Screw M4x30 HAURRS rame Coupling(B) Ly 707 (B)
Bl  0400-B1  Bolt M8x25 H b
5 0307 Front Cover 7a b Asi—, N1 0300-N1 Nut M8 + b
B2  0400-B2  Bolt M8x16 "
6 0310 L.S. Holder (L) L-Shkiy— (k) N2 0300-N2 Nut M5 " SW  0400-SW Spring Washer M8 27 7
: = as ATV T Ty ire—
7 0311 L.S. Holder (R) L-Shns— () SW1 0300-SW1 Spring Washer M8  27)> 7753+ pRARE e ¥ 7Ty ¥
8 0315 Blind Board A7 7 SW2 0300-SW2 Spring Washer M4 I
9 0316 . Blind Board (Large) * 7 74 (k) G 0300-G Bushing Fa—iy b
10 0300-10 Tough-Met 1215 5749 b




0500 IDLE ROLLER
7Aoo —5—

0700 BELT TENSION ROLLER

NIbhbFrrarro—5—

& ®
)ﬁ\ @

IDLE ROLLER BELT TENSION ROLLER
FIG MNO. P‘fART-S FIG. NO. PARTS
CODE o . NO.
M #Bho— I'TEM L ® & g:s.-ggofp I' TEM & &
1 0501 Roller ‘B—5— 1 0701 Roller =R s
2 0502 Roller Pin o—F—E 2 0702 Roller Shaft D i T |
Br 0500-Br Ball Bearing 1204# ~7Y>7 3 0703 Collar 7=
B 0500-B . Bolt M8x16 vk 4 0704 Tension Spring = T¥iavA7Nr S
SW  0500-SW  Spring Washer M8 =RZ7N>7viy B 0700-B Bolt M8x 70 HF b
N 0700-N Nut M8 Fv b
PW  0700-PW  Plate Washer M8 7Vv—F 7wl

0600 BELT CENTERING CONTROL UNIT
MEATEREEL = v | il

.
N

FIGNO. TE8oe
B& Saa—F
1 0601
2 0602
3 0605
4 0606
5 0608
6 0610
7 0611
8 0802
9 0613
10 0614
11 0615
12 0616
13 0620-14
14 0600-Brl
Brl 0600-Br2
Br2 0600-SR

I T E M

Link (A)

Link (B)

Flat Steel (A)
Flat Steel (B)
Crank

Motor Holder
L.S. Holder
Roller

Roller Pin (Small)
Arm (A)

Arm (B)

Bearing Holder
Hanging Spring
Tough-Met 12¢ x15
Ball Bearing 1204 #
Ball Bearing 6200 #

B & &

)7 (A)
Y:>7 (B)
FE(A)

R (B)
i e g
ETE—F—hFT—
L-Skngy—
g—5—
n—7—tr (/)
T—2 (A)
7—4 (B)
TN > TR —
BNATNVT
F7 A b

ALP) 2
~T )

FIGNO. FARTS

B & smo—k
SR 0600-P
P 0600-SP
SP  0600-B
Bl 0600-B1
B2 0600-B2
B3  0600-B3
B4 0600-B4
B5 0600-N5
Nl 0600-N1
N2 0600-N2
N3 0600-P3
FW1 0600-PW1
PW2 0600-SW2
SW1 0600-SW1
SW2 0600-SW2
SW3 0600-SW3

I T E M

Snap Ring STW-10
Split Pin 23¢ X 16
Snap Pin 8¢

Bolt M8x 16

Bolt M8x12

Bolt M6x 16

Bolt Méx 12
Screw M4 x30
Nut M8

Nut M6

Nut M4

Plate Washer M12
Plate Washer M8
Spring Washer M8
Spring Washer M6
Spring Washer M4

oM &

AFy TN T
#le
Aty T
Fo b
"
"
n
Ty
+w b
"
n
Fr—F Ty
n
ATN TP wivy
"

"



0800 DRIVING ROLLER
BEhn—3—

FIG. NO.
=

e = TS TR R N S

Bl
B2
SW

PARTS
CODE
o —F

0901
0913
0908
0909
0910
0914
0915
0900-Br
0900-B1
0900-B2
0900-SW

I TE M B oM &

Driving Roller _
(Silicone Rubber Coated) %#1=—7—

Flat Gear(A) M=2.5z=30 FH (A)

Bearing Housing RTN o TNy I
Bearing Plate ~TY 77—t
Insulating Felt Bi#7 L b

V Pulley A type Single 6" v7—1—

Key 5° x50 T

Ball Bearing RLS-6 ~LUT U 2l

Bolt M6x20 Hov b

Set Screw M8x8 ARARMIEAF D
Spring Washer M6 AT T T yir—

0900 PRESSURE ROLLER
mEQ—5—

i "CODE I TE M o8& &
Eiid Bao—F
B PresS U livone: Rubber Coated) - 7
2 0903 Pressure Arm MET — L4
3 0913 Spur Wheel (A) n=252=30 FlE (A)
4 0908 Bearing Housing RN T2 T
5 0909 Bearing Plate AT T 7e—}
6 0910 Insulating Felt W7 = b b
¥ 0916 Key 5 x28 *—
Br 0900-Br Ball Bearing RLS-6 AP e
Bl 0900-B1 Hexagon Head Bolt M6x20 Kt
B2 0900-B2 Set Screw M8x8 ANARMIEARZY
N1 0900-N1 Nut M8 Fw b

SW1 0900-SW1 Spring Washer M6
SW2 0900-SW2 Spring Washer M8

AT 2 T i

I



1000 PRESSURE MECHANISM

hnIE#4E

GYW?'

>.@

FIG.NO.

=

O 00 = DU e L B

= e e e e et e s
f-Dm“-lmU'l-h»wl\J"-"O

"obE
#hdh o —
1001
1005
1007
1008
1009
1010
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1020
1022
1023
1025
1028
1029

I TE M

Pressure Coil Spring
Pressure Crank Shaft
Key 5" x 35

Worm m=2 Groove=1
Worm Wheel

Worm Shaft

Screw Gear(A)

Screw Gear Shaft
Frarme

Frame Base

Handle EK80R

Pressure Indication Board
Ladder Wheel (A)
Screw Gear(B)
Adjusting Plate

Support

Indication Base
Pressure Indicaton Axis
Ladder Wheel (B)

MEaIf 2T
MEZ 7 > 74
;‘"-_

T —h
TA—LikA N
TA—bixT}
AUEE (A)

AU RHLE
7v—A
Tl—h~—2
»~ P

TE FmiR
FT—kAn (A)
FYHE (B)
TZxA 7L —}
RS

FIR~N—2
IEFR#E
FIF—k AN (B)

FIG. NO.

i
20
Br
B
POS1
POSs2
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
N1
N2
SW1
Sw2
PWi1
Pl
P2
P3
SP

LOhE
B —F
1030
1000-Br
1000-B
1000-POS1
1000-POS2
1000-B1
1000-B2
1000-B3
1000-B4
1000-B5
1000-N1
1000-N2
1000-SW1
1000-SW2
1000-PW1
1000-P1
1000-P2
1000-P3
1000-SP

I TE M

Ladder Chain
Thrust Bearing 51101
Dry-Met Bush 1415
Rod End POS-8

Rod End POS-8L
Bolt M8x16

Bolt M6x12

Set Screw M8x8
Set Screw M4 x6
Truss Screw M6x 16
Nut M8

Nut M8L

Spring Washer M8
Spring Washer M6
Plate Washer M8
Spring Pin 4¢ x22
Spring Pin 4¢ x 24
Spring Pin 4¢ x28
Snap Pin 12¢

& &

Pe—Fz =iz

ARFAPXTY 7

FI4 A9 Tvia

oy bz F

oy bz

b

"

AARATIE A A 2
"

&

+w b

n

ATV T 7wy

n
Tr—FTwix
AF N reze

n

"

2ty Te

1100 HEATER
[ ==t =

FIG. NO.
[ i

00 =1 O U b W DD e

W w w
W D

SW1

PARTS
CODE

B2 —F

1101
1103
1104(A)
1104(B)
1105
1106
1107
1108
1100-B1
1100-B2
1100-B3
1100-SW1

I TE M

Heater Case

Heater Cover

Heater Brocket (A)

Heater Brocket (B)
AC200V JR-600 0.9kw

Ceasing Heater
Heater Holder
Pin A

Lead Wire Tap
Bolt M6x12
Truss Screw M6
FT Screw

Spring Washer M6

JR-900 1.1kw

E=—=F—r—x
E—F— s
E—F—7Z4 v+ (A)
k=2—=77%v }+ (B)
P=Ab—F—
bE—F—Z

A

U— F#R 2

Ho b

FZARY

FTA¥
ATN T Tvirx

10



11

1400 INTAKE TABLE 1500 BELT GUAIDE
WMAT—T 0 NRILMAHAF
INTAKE TABLE
PARTS

FIG. NO. CODE

BE mpo-pr | TEM B & & ®

1 1401 Side Plate (L) WAT—7 R (£) @

2 1402 Side Plate (R) " ()

3 1403 Table (A) BAT—70 (A)

4 1404 Table (B) " (B)

5 1405 Table (C) " (c)

6 1406 Tie Ber 54 r5—

7 1407 Insulating Board W7 2445

Bl 1400-B1  Bolt M8x16 HL b

i BELT GUAID

B2  1400-B2  Bolt M6x 16 " =

B3 1400-B3  Screw M5x12 AN FIGHO, Topii

NI  1400-N1  Nut M§ F b BE Bas—F PR v
N2 1400-N2 Nut M5 " 1501 Belt Guide (A) <AL F(A)
SW1 1400-SW1 Spring Washer M8 271> 77y 2 1504 Belt Guide (B) ' (B)
SW2 1400-SW2 Spring Washer M6 " 1500-B  Bolt M6x16 pal ]

SW3 1400-SW3 Spring Washer M5 » Plate Washer M6 7v—t7y5x

PW  1500-PW

1600 OUTTAKE CONVEYOR

I R7—

FIG.NO.
i

[T=" = < e T =L & B - % S o

—
[=1

IRT
Br

PARTS
CODE
a2 —F

1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1607
1608
1610
1612
1614
1600-IRT
1600-Br

I TEM

Convoyor Frame (L)
Conveyor Frame (R)
End Table

Spur Gear Shaft
Spur Guar(C)

Tie Bar

Gear Cover

Oil Pan

Scraper Pin

Stop Board

Inner Ring

Needle Bearing

B o A

2LNTT7L—4 (k)
" (H)

.-r..‘/ FF—7N

Iy B

FlE (C)

A 2=

XTF AHri—

A4 N

A2 V—st—E

Ab 7R

His

=—Fn~F)r7

FIG. NO.

B
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
N1
PW1
PW2
PW3
SW1
Swz
SwW3

FPARTS
CODE
BRdha— F

1600-B1
1600-B2
1600-B3
1600-B4
1600-B5
1600-N1
1600-PW1
1600-PW2
1600-PW3
1600-SW1
1600-SW2
1600-SW3

‘1 TEM

Bolt M8x 16
Bolt M6 X 20
Bolt M6x12

Truss Screw M6x12

Screw M5x10
Nut M8

Plate Washer MI10
Plate Washer M8
Plate Washer M6
Spring Washer M8
Spring Washer M6
Spring Washer M5

[ &
/el
+ b
Trv—tTvix

n

n
RTYY T Twix

n

n

12



13

1700 DRIVING ROLLER for OUTTAKE (A) (B)

MEHEEER —5 —(A) (B)

(A)

(B) RETAERN

O

1700 DRIVING ROLLER for OUTTAK

WHEREInD—5—(C)

(C)

(C)

FIG.NQ.

B # #eaI—F

LT= - I - T < S % I X T

[ R S
W N o= O

PARTS
CODE

1701
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1712
1713
1714
1715
1716

I TE M

&, om &

Quttake Driving Roller #HMEfHo—F—

Spur Wheel (B)
Bearing Case(A)
Bearing Case (B)
Driving Rubber Ring
Driving Shaft

Spur  Wheel (D)
Trailing Roller
Tension Pulley Shaft
Tension Pulley
Bearing Case

Key 5" x28

Cotton Belt (Large)

FEugit (B)

TN 7r—2A(A)
" (B)

BETn) 7

LI L '

FuE (D)

femo—7—

Frirary7—)—M

Frig»7——

RTINS r—2R

.

ML b o (K)

FIG. NO.
[ 2
14
Bl
B2
B3
N1
N2
PW1
Pw2
SW1
Sw2
Brl
Br2
IRT

PARTS
CODE
#éaa—F

1717
1700-B1
1700-B2
1700-B3
1700-N1
1700-N2
1700-PW1
1700-PW2
1700-SW1
1700-SW2
1700-Brl
1700-Br2
1700-IRT

I TEM

Cotton Belt (Small)
Bolt M8x12
Bolt M6x16

Set Screw M8x38
Nut M8

Nut M6

Plate Washer M8
Plate Washer M6
Spring Washer M8
Spring Washer M6
Ball Baring 6204 #

Needle Bearing TLA 1416 #
Inner Ring IRT1016-2

Woa &

b ()
vk

"
AARTIEA RS
Fum B

n
Tv—F 7wy

n
ATN T Ty
n

Rl s
=—Fn~xT >
W&

Rtk A 2 2
b

= Pwvix

PSP

M
27
Fa~T1) >

14



1800 SCRAPER 1 1900 COVER 2500 ACCESSORY

171/—/\"—— jJ/{— Bﬁ]ﬁ:ﬁl

, ,

@
/

13T

@ @

c COVER
F‘ggo OoE I TEM 0 & % -
Bamo—F . FIG. N( PARTS

FIGNO.  “copg I TE M i oah &

1 1801 Frame (L) T =i (E) * ® & #so—F
2 1802 Frame (R) " (F) 1 ’ :
3 1805 Cleaning Bar SN —= e Fri— 5 1 1901 Upper Cover EAssi—
4 1808 Blade Holder Tr— KRNy — ‘_ 3 & 1902 I?S"latmg Board m&? o ACCESSORY
5 1810 Flat Spring i 3 1904 Side Cover (L) A4 FAsi— (&)
4 . PARTS :
6 1811 Blade FL—F . 4 1504 Side Cover (R) " () F::O *“CODE . I TE M moR &
H * - fhdaa—F :

7 1820 Scraper Cover 2T Vst g e y 5 1912 Pin e
8 1821 f6dk Lever Ty P 5 1913 Insulating Material Wit 1 2501 Belt Exchange Bar ~u b B~
9 1822 Teflon Blade P S ! i 7 1917 Reinforcement Hish 2 2503 Stand (Large) ZF>F (k)
10 1814 Pin s ' - Brl  1900-Brl  Blind Rivet 4-2 774> KU~} 8 2504 Stand (Small) no U
Bl lBOO'Bl Bolt M6x12 Ho b ’ Bl Bl 1900-B1 Bolt M6x12 #Hav b 4 2500-4 Blade for (Uppel‘) AT Vv—ri— (.}:)
B2  1800-B2 Screw M4 x8 RIS St SW  1900-SW  Spring Washer M6 R7Y) > 77w+ 5 2500-5 Blade for (Lower) " (F)

\ = ; Silicon Oil =1 o
N 1800-N Nut MI10 Ft 2 Eggs : :It O'le‘_ for Gear Ol =1 . V=¥ hA47
PWI1 1800-PW1 Plate Washer M10 71—} 7y o ; 2500'8 G‘ '”"O?" yavA4n

= ear 1 3
SW1 1800-SW1 Spring Washer M6~ 270> 775 x © Sl
SW2  1800-SW2 Spring Washer M4 " - ’ i Siligon Boease Bl il
| 10 2500-10  Plus Dri 52 ¥ 4 s

Pl 1800-P1 Split Pin 23¢ X16  #lE> us bnver 7?RF24

11 2500-11 Tow-Mouth Wrench 13x10 @Oz
12 2500-12 Hexagon Bar Wrench 4mm  ~fig=z <+




17

HEARy 7 X

2000 CONTROL BOX

FIG.NO.

& & #ao—F

O © ™ -1 @ U s W B e

Z 2 W mmm
D = B W

SW1
Swa

PARTS
CODE

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2010
2014
2015
2000-G
2000-B1
2000-B2
2000-B3
2000-B4
2000-N1
2000-N2

2000-SW1
2000-SW2

2000-W

I TE M

Control Panel
Side Board (L)
Side Board (R)
Bottom Board
Cover Panel

Cover Shaft
Switchboard

Switch Holder

Pin

Bushing

Bolt M8x12

Bolt M6x12

Truss Screw M6 x 12
Earth Screw M5x10
Nut M8

Nut M6

Spring Washer M8
Spring Washer M6
Earth Washer M5

o #

Hil@s <o
iR (%)
R (4)
EEiR
P AL Wi
75—
BCTEAR
AA sy FRn—
B
T
HL b

n
FFARFY
T—ARY
)

"

AT T Pvix

n

T—AEEE

B3

e
P ]

—

W o0 =1 G o e W

\\J)

2100 ELECTRIC PARTS

BB AR

18

IG.NO. PARTS
CODE

B¥E maa—r

2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
2111
2112

W =~ N B W B e

e
[ I T = |

I TEM

No-Fuse Breaker
Fuse
Lighting Push-Button

n

"
Relay
Timer
Thermostat
Contactor
Micro-Switch

"

Thermal Reay

(A)
(B)
(Cc)

/=t a—XTVv—#H—
Ea—X
MEHR4n (A)
" (B)
u (c)
IJ L —
Fqr—
#—ExF v}
T
A FE
"

== L —

ARTS
FIG.NO. PCODE

=

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

ITEM

o —F

2113
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123

Mini-Size Motor

Gear Head
Condenser
Variable-Speed Motor
Condenser

Gear Head
Controller

Volume

Spark Killer

Heater Current Indication

Snap Switch

IBE—P—
¥T~v F
=l i
Lo — 5 —
AT eY—
X7~ F
arvfre—7—
EERFN
RS TR P
= —@lER2L= |
Aty TARA vF



